Updated October 2023

Instructions

Assets to be included at cost to install (including purchase price, VAT and any installation costs)
Do NOT depreciate values on asset register (even if value for insurance purposes changes)
Gifted Lands Value at £1

Audit 2022-23
Assets Record

Other assets 44635
Playground and MUGA 88239
Street lighting 18000

AGAR amount 150874



Asset I.D.

MUGA Noticeboard

Parish Council Notice Board

Clock

Scagg Mower, serial no. R3101608

Mower store

Grit Bins & Shovels (5) Halford Road, Churchill Close,
Rogers Lane and Avon Close and Ivy Lane

Grint Bins Fulready
Benches (4) Church, School, Avon Close, Fulready

Ultralyte Hand Held Laser MPH Spec (speed gun)
HP Laptop and associated software
Filing Cabinets (3)

Dog bins
Dog bins

Fencing and gates at and area leading to foot ball
pitch; post and banister at footpath steps

Land Lying to South East of Rogers Lane Ettington,
WK403782

Recreation LanD, WK348245
Land lying to south west of Banbury Road, Ettington,

WK388033

allotments at Old Warwick Road (owned by Orbit
Housing)

Updated October 2023

24/10/2023

Location

Playing Field
Ettington PO
and Fulready
Old School
House
Community
Centre

Community
Centre

Various

Various
Community
Speed Watch
Coordinators
Home
Clerk's home
Ettington CC
Entrance to
playing field
Adjacent to
MUGA

Installed
or Reparied

Oct-20

01-Jun-20

07-Dec-10
18-Oct-12

01-Dec-16

30-Mar-15

Nov-23

Jul-15

Inspected End of Life
15.10.23
15.10.23
01-Sep-23
15.10.23
01-Nov-15
02.03.23
02.03.23
Replaced
01-Oct-23 Oct 2023
15.10.23 01-Jul-25

Other Assets Total

£

ETTINGTON PARISH COUNCIL ASSET REGISTER

Cost or
Replace £

320.00
1648.00
13000.00
13000.00
2000.00
1000.00

359.00
1800.00

1080.00
900.00
245.00

360.00

9600.00

1.00

1.00

44,995

Note

Comment

OK- regular use
OK- regular use

OK- inspection August 2023
OK- regular use and maintained
annually

OK- regular use

Ok- inspected

OK- in use by Speedwatch
OK- regular use
OK- Community centre

Replaced end of life October 2023
OK

OK

leased to community centre on

99 year lease from 8 April 2002,
any change of address of PC to
be registered with Land Registry

The Parish Council purchased the
freehold of the playing fields on
28th August 1969 from the
executors of Miss Lowe (of Kent)
it having been leased to the PC
by her from 1964. The
conveyance document clearly
shows the boundary running to
the back (North) end of the
substation land at its East and
West extremities. Similar maps
of the area as for instance when
the Hutsby's leased the football
field in 2001 show the same.

Leased from Kenneth and
Richard Hutsby on 50 year lease
from 6 December 2001

Owned by Orbit Housing

Ettington Parish Council Asset Register as of 15th October 2023- website/Assets



Asset L.D.

Playground Equipment at Community Centre
1 Bay 2 Cradle Swing Toddler

2 Bay 4 Flat Seat Swing (Jnr/Senior)

Slide-Free standing, Type 2, Jnr, UK traditional
Bench

Bowtop Fence (Green Metal) Perimiter
Pedestrian Gate

Rocking Horse

Shelter
Ball Shoot
Trim Trail

6020-054 Spiro-Whirl Roundabout w/Hydraulic Speed Restrictor
Youth Shelter
Goal Posts (2) £1200 each (at football pitch)
Dugouts (2) 3m wide see SG engineers (at football pitch)
Picnic Bench (round)
Picnic Bench (rectangular)
MUGA

24/10/2023

Location

Ettington CC
Ettington CC
Ettington CC
Ettington CC
Ettington CC
Ettington CC
Ettington CC
Ettington CC
Ettington CC
Ettington CC
Ettington CC
Ettington CC
Football Pitch
Football Pitch
Ettington CC
Ettington CC

ETTINGTON PARISH COUNCIL ASSET REGISTER

Installed

29-Aug-09

29-Oct-06
29-Oct-06
29-Oct-06
04-Mar-11
11-Jul-05

25-May-09
Not known
Not known

Inspected End of Life

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

22-Feb-21
22-Feb-21
22-Feb-21
22-Feb-16
22-Feb-21
22-Feb-21
22-Feb-16
22-Feb-21
22-Feb-21
22-Feb-21

Cost

1,200
2,400
2,000

600
1,200
1,000
1,000

Insurance Value

MM M ™M MH M

10,620

™

9,119
13,000
2,400
1,700
6,000
6,000
30,000
88,239

Ettington Parish Council Asset Register as of 15th October 2023- website/Playground Equipment

Comment

Weekly inspection
Weekly inspection
Weekly inspection
Weekly inspection
Weekly inspection
Weekly inspection
Weekly inspection
Weekly inspection
Weekly inspection
Weekly inspection
Weekly inspection
Weekly inspection
Weekly inspection
Weekly inspection
Weekly inspection
Weekly inspection
Weekly inspection
Weekly inspection
Weekly inspection



