Updated October 2023

Instructions

Assets to be included at cost to install (including purchase price, VAT and any installation costs)

Do NOT depreciate values on asset register (even if value for insurance purposes changes)

Gifted Lands Value at £1

Audit 2022-23 Assets Record

Other assets 44635
Playground and MUGA 88239
Street lighting 18000
AGAR amount **150874**

Asset I.D. 0	Location	Installed or Reparied	Inspected	End of Life	Cost or Replace £	Note	Comment
MUGA Noticeboard	Playing Field Ettington PO	Oct-20	15.10.23		320.00		OK- regular use
Parish Council Notice Board	and Fulready Old School		15.10.23		1648.00		OK- regular use
Clock	House Community		01-Sep-23		13000.00		OK- inspection August 2023 OK- regular use and maintained
Scagg Mower, serial no. R3101608	Centre Community	01-Jun-20			13000.00		annually
Mower store Grit Bins & Shovels (5) Halford Road, Churchill Close	Centre		15.10.23		2000.00		OK- regular use
Rogers Lane and Avon Close and Ivy Lane Grint Bins Fulready	, Various	07-Dec-10 18-Oct-12		01-Nov-15	1000.00 359.00		Ok- inspected
Benches (4) Church, School, Avon Close, Fulready	Various		02.03.23		1800.00		
	Community Speed Watch Coordinators						
Ultralyte Hand Held Laser MPH Spec (speed gun)	Home	01-Dec-16			1080.00		OK- in use by Speedwatch
HP Laptop and associated software	Clerk's home	30-Mar-15	02.03.23		900.00		OK- regular use
Filing Cabinets (3)	Ettington CC				245.00		OK- Community centre
	Entrance to			Replaced			
Dog bins	playing field Adjacent to	Nov-23	01-Oct-23		360.00		Replaced end of life October 2023
Dog bins	MUGA	Jul-15	15.10.23	01-Jul-25			OK
Fencing and gates at and area leading to foot ball pitch; post and banister at footpath steps					9600.00		ОК
Land Lying to South East of Rogers Lane Ettington, WK403782					1.00		leased to community centre on 99 year lease from 8 April 2002, any change of address of PC to be registered with Land Registry
							The Parish Council purchased the freehold of the playing fields on 28th August 1969 from the executors of Miss Lowe (of Kent) it having been leased to the PC by her from 1964. The conveyance document clearly shows the boundary running to the back (North) end of the substation land at its East and West extremities. Similar maps of the area as for instance when the Hutsby's leased the football
Recreation LanD, WK348245					1.00		field in 2001 show the same.
Land lying to south west of Banbury Road, Ettington, WK388033					£ 1		Leased from Kenneth and Richard Hutsby on 50 year lease from 6 December 2001
allotments at Old Warwick Road (owned by Orbit Housing)					£ -		Owned by Orbit Housing

Other Assets Total £ 44,995

Updated October 2023

	Asset I.D.	Location	Installed	Inspected	End of Life		Cost	Insurance Value	Comment
	Playground Equipment at Community Centre								Weekly inspection
	1 Bay 2 Cradle Swing Toddler	Ettington CC		Yes	22-Feb-21	£	1,200		Weekly inspection
	2 Bay 4 Flat Seat Swing (Jnr/Senior)	Ettington CC		Yes	22-Feb-21	£	2,400		Weekly inspection
	Slide-Free standing, Type 2, Jnr, UK traditional	Ettington CC		Yes	22-Feb-21	£	2,000		Weekly inspection
	Bench	Ettington CC		Yes	22-Feb-16	£	600		Weekly inspection
	Bowtop Fence (Green Metal) Perimiter	Ettington CC	29-Aug-09	Yes	22-Feb-21	£	1,200		Weekly inspection
	Pedestrian Gate	Ettington CC		Yes	22-Feb-21	£	1,000		Weekly inspection
	Rocking Horse	Ettington CC		Yes	22-Feb-16	£	1,000		Weekly inspection
	Shelter	Ettington CC	29-Oct-06	Yes	22-Feb-21	£	10,620		Weekly inspection
	Ball Shoot	Ettington CC	29-Oct-06	Yes	22-Feb-21				Weekly inspection
	Trim Trail	Ettington CC	29-Oct-06	Yes	22-Feb-21				Weekly inspection
6020-054	Spiro-Whirl Roundabout w/Hydraulic Speed Restrictor	Ettington CC	04-Mar-11	Yes		£	9,119		Weekly inspection
	Youth Shelter	Ettington CC	11-Jul-05	Yes			13,000		Weekly inspection
	Goal Posts (2) £1200 each (at football pitch)	Football Pitch				£	2,400		Weekly inspection
	Dugouts (2) 3m wide see SG engineers (at football pitch)	Football Pitch	25-May-09			£	1,700		Weekly inspection
	Picnic Bench (round)	Ettington CC	Not known			£	6,000		Weekly inspection
	Picnic Bench (rectangular)	Ettington CC	Not known			£	6,000		Weekly inspection
	MUGA					£	30,000		Weekly inspection
						£	88,239		Weekly inspection